

No: S130495

DEATH PENALTY

**Related Automatic Appeal: No. S016883
(Superior Court of Marin County, Case No. 10467)**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of

JARVIS J. MASTERS,

Petitioner,

on Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

**PETITIONER'S [REDACTED] SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF
REGARDING THE APPLICATION OF THE REVISED NEW EVIDENCE
STANDARDS UNDER PENAL CODE SECTION 1473, SUBDIVISIONS
(b)(3)(A) AND (B)**

**JOSEPH BAXTER, SBN 52205
Law Office of Joseph Baxter
645 Fourth Street, Suite 205
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
707-544-1149**

**RICHARD I. TARGOW, SBN 87045
Law Office of Richard I. Targow
P.O. Box 1143
Sebastopol, CA 95473
707-829-5190**

**Attorneys for Petitioner
JARVIS J. MASTERS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	RESPONDENT’S OBJECTIONS TO DR. LEONARD’S TESTIMONY, WHETHER UNDER THE “NEW EVIDENCE” RUBRIC OR UNDER <i>KELLY</i> , SHOULD BE REJECTED	1
A.	Respondent is Mistaken that Defense Counsel, Exercising Reasonable Due Diligence, Would Have Discovered the Process Used by Dr. Leonard to Exclude Masters as the Author of the Kites	1
B.	Respondent’s Attempt to Overcome the Referee’s Denial of Their <i>Kelly</i> Motion on the Grounds That <i>Kelly</i> Would Apply in a Trial to Preclude Dr. Leonard’s Testimony Should Be Rejected	7
1.	Respondent’s Failure to Renew its Objection to Dr. Leonard’s Testimony When it Was Introduced, and Their Concession During Argument, Forfeits the Issue Before this Court	8
2.	The Referee’s Ruling That <i>Kelly</i> Did Not Apply to Dr. Leonard’s Linguistic Analysis Was Correct	9
3.	Respondent’s Materiality Argument Mimics the Referee’s, and is Based Upon a Fundamental Misunderstanding of the Record at Trial and the Importance of Dr. Leonard’s Findings	14
4.	Dr. Leonard’s Testimony was Presented in a Timely Manner Because There Was No Forum in Which to Present it Earlier	17
II.	THERE IS A REASONABLE PROBABILITY THAT HAD THE JURY KNOWN ABOUT THE NEW EVIDENCE AND FALSE EVIDENCE THEY WOULD HAVE ENTERTAINED A REASONABLE DOUBT ABOUT JARVIS MASTERS’ GUILT	20
	CONCLUSION	26
	APPENDIX A: PETITIONER’S EXCEPTIONS BRIEF, pp. 129-132	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Frye v. U.S.</i> (D.C. Cir. 1923) 293 F. 1013	12, 13
<i>Hughes v. United States</i> (10th Cir. 1963) 320 F.2d 459, <i>cert. den.</i> , 375 U.S. 966	3
<i>United States v. Clifford</i> (W.D. Pa. 1982) 543 F.Supp. 424	3-6
<i>United States v. Hearst</i> (N.D. Cal. 1976) 412 F. Supp. 893	2, 5
<i>United States v. Pheaster</i> (9 Cir. 1976) 544 F.2d 353, <i>cert. den.</i> 429 U.S. 1099	4, 11

STATE CASES

<i>Fleming's Estate</i> (1919) 265 Pa. 339, [109 A. 265]	3
<i>In re Robbins</i> (1998) 18 Cal.4th 770	18
<i>In re Roberts</i> (2003) 29 Cal.4th 726	20
<i>Josephs, Executor v. Briant</i> (1914) 115 Ark. 538, [172 S.W. 1002]	3
<i>Murphy v. Murphy</i> (1920) 144 Ark. 429, [222 S.W. 721]	3
<i>People v. Boyer</i> (1989) 48 Cal.3d 247	8

<i>People v. Coleman</i> (Ill.App. 2014) 24 N.E.3rd 373	12
<i>People v. Jennings</i> (1988) 46 Cal.3d 963	8
<i>People v. Kelly</i> (1976) 17 Cal.3d 24	7, 9, 10
<i>People v. Masters</i> (2015) 62 Cal.4th 1019	15, 22
<i>People v. Mattson</i> (1990) 50 Cal.3d 826	8
<i>People v. McAlpin</i> (1991) 53 Cal. 3d 1289	9
<i>People v. McDonald</i> (1984) 37 Cal.3d 351 overruled	10
<i>People v. Mendoza</i> (2000) 23 Cal.4th 896	10
<i>People v. Morris</i> (1991) 53 Cal. 3d 152	8
<i>People v. Stansbury</i> (1995) 9 Cal. 4th 824	8
<i>People v. Stoll</i> (1989) 49 Cal.3d 1136	10
<i>People v. Turner</i> (1990) 50 Cal.3d 668	8
<i>State v. Hauptmann</i> (1935) 115 N. J. L., 180	3
<i>State v. Kent</i> (1909) 83 Vt. 28, [74 A. 389]	3

STATUTES

2014 Cal Stats. ch. 623 (2014)

18

Penal Code, section 1473

16

Related Automatic Appeal: No. S016883
(Superior Court of Marin County, Case No. 10467)
